
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010669-2025 

Award

Supply and Delivery of 3no. Ejector Trailers

Ards and North Down Borough Council

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-010669

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04e9af (view related notices)

Published 21 March 2025, 12:44pm

Scope 

Description

For the supply and delivery of 3no. replacement ejector trailers for the waste transfer station
compaction system.

 

Contract 1. Supply of 3no. Ejector Trailers

Supplier

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010669-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010669-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-04e9af


Page 2 to 5

BMI Trailers

Contract value

£204,000 excluding VAT

£244,800 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Award decision date

21 March 2025

Standstill period

End: 1 April 2025

7 working days

Earliest date the contract will be signed

2 April 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

3 April 2025 to 1 October 2025

5 months, 29 days



Page 3 to 5

Main procurement category

Goods

CPV classifications

34223300 - Trailers

Contract locations

UKN09 - Ards and North Down

Procedure 

Procedure type

Direct award

Supplier 

BMI Trailers

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PRTT-5135-BDTV

Unit 20, Granville Industrial Estate



Page 4 to 5

Dungannon

BT70 1NJ

United Kingdom

Email: b.mcilvanna@bmitrailers.com

Website: https://www.bmitrailers.com/

Region: UKN0B - Mid Ulster

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

Contract 1. Supply of 3no. Ejector Trailers

Contracting authority 

Ards and North Down Borough Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PTTZ-3295-PYCW

City Hall

Bangor

mailto:b.mcilvanna@bmitrailers.com
https://www.bmitrailers.com/


Page 5 to 5

BT20 4BT

United Kingdom

Contact name: Stephen Brennan

Email: procurement@ardsandnorthdown.gov.uk

Region: UKN09 - Ards and North Down

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Devolved regulations that apply: Northern Ireland

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurement@ardsandnorthdown.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Description

	
	Contract 1. Supply of 3no. Ejector Trailers
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Standstill period
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Supplier
	BMI Trailers

	Contracting authority
	Ards and North Down Borough Council


		2025-06-08T15:08:04+0100
	TCPDF




